
09 February 2024

24-03830VW Clearfield Trail Project
Project to construct a paved multi-use path that connects the UTA FrontRunner Clearfield Station to Rio Grande 
Trail and the Freeport Center.

09 February 2024

Open 2/9/2024 11:00 AM MST Type Request for Proposal No Line Item
Close 3/7/2024 2:00 PM MST Number 24-03830VW
  Currency US Dollar
    

Sealed Until 3/7/2024 2:00 PM MST   

    

09 February 2024

Contacts
Vicki Woodward
vwoodward@rideuta.com

Phone +1 801-287-3033

 

09 February 2024

Commodity Codes
Commodity Code Description

22100 Heavy construction machinery and equipment including equipment for paving and 
earth moving

30120
Roads and landscape material including asphalts and road and railroad construction 
materials and soil stabilizers and artificial turf and construction aggregates including 
rock, gravel, and sand

72140
Construction services including sewer maintenance and repair, roads and highways 
and excavation and backfill services, levee and dam construction and digging, 
ditching, road grading, rock stabilization, equipment rental or lease, and energy 
conservation

09 February 202409 February 202409 February 202409 February 202409 February 202409 February 202409 February 2024

mailto:vwoodward@rideuta.com


Project to construct a paved multi-use path that connects the UTA FrontRunner Clearfield Station to Rio Grande Trail and 
the Freeport Center.

Description



  Required to View Event 

Prerequisites  Required to Enter Bid 

09 February 2024

 1. Vendor Must Submit a current W-9
 2. UTA Tax Exempt Form Construction

 3. All Questions and Answers must be asked through SciQuest during the Q&A period.

 4.
Any Design or Construction Contracts MUST Read and Comply with Utah Code §17B-2a-818.5.  The 
prime contract value threshold is $2,000,000 or greater and the subcontract value threshold is $1,000,000. 
These values also cover change orders that increase the value of the original contract.

 

09 February 202409 February 202409 February 202409 February 202409 February 2024



 

Buyer Attachments
1. 24-03830VW Clearfield Trail RFP FINAL.pdf

2. Appendix I Quality Management Plan 3.pdf

3. Appendix II UTA Design Quality Procedures 3.pdf

4. Appendix III UTA Construction Quality Procedures 3.pdf

5. Appendix IV UTA Construction Safety and Security Program Manual11.27.18 3.pdf

6. Appendix V Cover Sheet 3.pdf

7. Appendix V Project Specifications 3.pdf

8. Appendix VI Cover Sheet 2.pdf

9. Appendix VI Project Design Plans 1.pdf

1
0. Appendix VII Cover Sheet 2.pdf

1
1. Appendix VII_Geotechnical Report 1.pdf

1
2. Appendix VIII Cover Sheet 2.pdf

1
3. Appendix VIII_CE Re-Evaluation FTA approval.pdf

1
4. Appendix VIII_CE_Re-eval_ Approval UTA Clearfield Trail.pdf

1
5. Appendix VIII_Clearfield Trail CE 2021-10-06.pdf

1
6. Appendix IX Cover Sheet 2.pdf

1
7. Appendix IX_Clearfield Trail Soil Management Memo.pdf

1
8. Appendix X Cover Sheet.pdf

1
9. Appendix X_UTA Legal Description and Exhibit TCE1-TCE2.pdf

09 February 202409 February 202409 February 202409 February 2024

https://bids01.jaggaer.com/apps/Router/PublicEventDownload?file=U291cmNpbmdldmVudC8xMjA4MjIzLTE1NjQxNDQxMDEyNC0wMzgzMFZXIENsZWFyZmllbGQgVHJhaWwgUkZQIEZJTkFMLnBkZg%3D%3D&auth=MDpBRVMyI0NQNVp4a2IvSnkxZDNIUm81TGpka2h4M0V4bkpBZDlVSkVFUnk5WnZrK2l5eGZjOVRGNkRHUlU9
https://bids01.jaggaer.com/apps/Router/PublicEventDownload?file=U291cmNpbmdldmVudC8xMjA4MjIzLTE1NjM4NDU0MjZBcHBlbmRpeCBJIFF1YWxpdHkgTWFuYWdlbWVudCBQbGFuIDMucGRm&auth=MDpBRVMyI0NQNVp4a2IvSnkxZDNIUm81TGpka2h4M0V4bkpBZDlVSkVFUnk5WnZrK2l5eGZjOVRGNkRHUlU9
https://bids01.jaggaer.com/apps/Router/PublicEventDownload?file=U291cmNpbmdldmVudC8xMjA4MjIzLTE1NjM4NDU0MjhBcHBlbmRpeCBJSSBVVEEgRGVzaWduIFF1YWxpdHkgUHJvY2VkdXJlcyAzLnBkZg%3D%3D&auth=MDpBRVMyI0NQNVp4a2IvSnkxZDNIUm81TGpka2h4M0V4bkpBZDlVSkVFUnk5WnZrK2l5eGZjOVRGNkRHUlU9
https://bids01.jaggaer.com/apps/Router/PublicEventDownload?file=U291cmNpbmdldmVudC8xMjA4MjIzLTE1NjM4NDUxODFBcHBlbmRpeCBJSUkgVVRBIENvbnN0cnVjdGlvbiBRdWFsaXR5IFByb2NlZHVyZXMgMy5wZGY%3D&auth=MDpBRVMyI0NQNVp4a2IvSnkxZDNIUm81TGpka2h4M0V4bkpBZDlVSkVFUnk5WnZrK2l5eGZjOVRGNkRHUlU9
https://bids01.jaggaer.com/apps/Router/PublicEventDownload?file=U291cmNpbmdldmVudC8xMjA4MjIzLTE1NjM4NDU5MTRBcHBlbmRpeCBJViBVVEEgQ29uc3RydWN0aW9uIFNhZmV0eSBhbmQgU2VjdXJpdHkgUHJvZ3JhbSBNYW51YWwxMS4yNy4xOCAzLnBkZg%3D%3D&auth=MDpBRVMyI0NQNVp4a2IvSnkxZDNIUm81TGpka2h4M0V4bkpBZDlVSkVFUnk5WnZrK2l5eGZjOVRGNkRHUlU9
https://bids01.jaggaer.com/apps/Router/PublicEventDownload?file=U291cmNpbmdldmVudC8xMjA4MjIzLTE1NjM4NDU5MTJBcHBlbmRpeCBWIENvdmVyIFNoZWV0IDMucGRm&auth=MDpBRVMyI0NQNVp4a2IvSnkxZDNIUm81TGpka2h4M0V4bkpBZDlVSkVFUnk5WnZrK2l5eGZjOVRGNkRHUlU9
https://bids01.jaggaer.com/apps/Router/PublicEventDownload?file=U291cmNpbmdldmVudC8xMjA4MjIzLTE1NjM4NDYwMjdBcHBlbmRpeCBWIFByb2plY3QgU3BlY2lmaWNhdGlvbnMgMy5wZGY%3D&auth=MDpBRVMyI0NQNVp4a2IvSnkxZDNIUm81TGpka2h4M0V4bkpBZDlVSkVFUnk5WnZrK2l5eGZjOVRGNkRHUlU9
https://bids01.jaggaer.com/apps/Router/PublicEventDownload?file=U291cmNpbmdldmVudC8xMjA4MjIzLTE1NjM4NDQ4MzVBcHBlbmRpeCBWSSBDb3ZlciBTaGVldCAyLnBkZg%3D%3D&auth=MDpBRVMyI0NQNVp4a2IvSnkxZDNIUm81TGpka2h4M0V4bkpBZDlVSkVFUnk5WnZrK2l5eGZjOVRGNkRHUlU9
https://bids01.jaggaer.com/apps/Router/PublicEventDownload?file=U291cmNpbmdldmVudC8xMjA4MjIzLTE1NjM4NDYyNjdBcHBlbmRpeCBWSSBQcm9qZWN0IERlc2lnbiBQbGFucyAxLnBkZg%3D%3D&auth=MDpBRVMyI0NQNVp4a2IvSnkxZDNIUm81TGpka2h4M0V4bkpBZDlVSkVFUnk5WnZrK2l5eGZjOVRGNkRHUlU9
https://bids01.jaggaer.com/apps/Router/PublicEventDownload?file=U291cmNpbmdldmVudC8xMjA4MjIzLTE1NjM4NDUyNzdBcHBlbmRpeCBWSUkgQ292ZXIgU2hlZXQgMi5wZGY%3D&auth=MDpBRVMyI0NQNVp4a2IvSnkxZDNIUm81TGpka2h4M0V4bkpBZDlVSkVFUnk5WnZrK2l5eGZjOVRGNkRHUlU9
https://bids01.jaggaer.com/apps/Router/PublicEventDownload?file=U291cmNpbmdldmVudC8xMjA4MjIzLTE1NjM4NDU0NzZBcHBlbmRpeCBWSUlfR2VvdGVjaG5pY2FsIFJlcG9ydCAxLnBkZg%3D%3D&auth=MDpBRVMyI0NQNVp4a2IvSnkxZDNIUm81TGpka2h4M0V4bkpBZDlVSkVFUnk5WnZrK2l5eGZjOVRGNkRHUlU9
https://bids01.jaggaer.com/apps/Router/PublicEventDownload?file=U291cmNpbmdldmVudC8xMjA4MjIzLTE1NjM4NDU2MTZBcHBlbmRpeCBWSUlJIENvdmVyIFNoZWV0IDIucGRm&auth=MDpBRVMyI0NQNVp4a2IvSnkxZDNIUm81TGpka2h4M0V4bkpBZDlVSkVFUnk5WnZrK2l5eGZjOVRGNkRHUlU9
https://bids01.jaggaer.com/apps/Router/PublicEventDownload?file=U291cmNpbmdldmVudC8xMjA4MjIzLTE1NjM4NDYwMDZBcHBlbmRpeCBWSUlJX0NFIFJlLUV2YWx1YXRpb24gRlRBIGFwcHJvdmFsLnBkZg%3D%3D&auth=MDpBRVMyI0NQNVp4a2IvSnkxZDNIUm81TGpka2h4M0V4bkpBZDlVSkVFUnk5WnZrK2l5eGZjOVRGNkRHUlU9
https://bids01.jaggaer.com/apps/Router/PublicEventDownload?file=U291cmNpbmdldmVudC8xMjA4MjIzLTE1NjM4NDQ4MzZBcHBlbmRpeCBWSUlJX0NFX1JlLWV2YWxfIEFwcHJvdmFsIFVUQSBDbGVhcmZpZWxkIFRyYWlsLnBkZg%3D%3D&auth=MDpBRVMyI0NQNVp4a2IvSnkxZDNIUm81TGpka2h4M0V4bkpBZDlVSkVFUnk5WnZrK2l5eGZjOVRGNkRHUlU9
https://bids01.jaggaer.com/apps/Router/PublicEventDownload?file=U291cmNpbmdldmVudC8xMjA4MjIzLTE1NjM4NDUyODlBcHBlbmRpeCBWSUlJX0NsZWFyZmllbGQgVHJhaWwgQ0UgMjAyMS0xMC0wNi5wZGY%3D&auth=MDpBRVMyI0NQNVp4a2IvSnkxZDNIUm81TGpka2h4M0V4bkpBZDlVSkVFUnk5WnZrK2l5eGZjOVRGNkRHUlU9
https://bids01.jaggaer.com/apps/Router/PublicEventDownload?file=U291cmNpbmdldmVudC8xMjA4MjIzLTE1NjM4NDQ1OTBBcHBlbmRpeCBJWCBDb3ZlciBTaGVldCAyLnBkZg%3D%3D&auth=MDpBRVMyI0NQNVp4a2IvSnkxZDNIUm81TGpka2h4M0V4bkpBZDlVSkVFUnk5WnZrK2l5eGZjOVRGNkRHUlU9
https://bids01.jaggaer.com/apps/Router/PublicEventDownload?file=U291cmNpbmdldmVudC8xMjA4MjIzLTE1NjM4NDU0NjdBcHBlbmRpeCBJWF9DbGVhcmZpZWxkIFRyYWlsIFNvaWwgTWFuYWdlbWVudCBNZW1vLnBkZg%3D%3D&auth=MDpBRVMyI0NQNVp4a2IvSnkxZDNIUm81TGpka2h4M0V4bkpBZDlVSkVFUnk5WnZrK2l5eGZjOVRGNkRHUlU9
https://bids01.jaggaer.com/apps/Router/PublicEventDownload?file=U291cmNpbmdldmVudC8xMjA4MjIzLTE1NjM4NDU5MTFBcHBlbmRpeCBYIENvdmVyIFNoZWV0LnBkZg%3D%3D&auth=MDpBRVMyI0NQNVp4a2IvSnkxZDNIUm81TGpka2h4M0V4bkpBZDlVSkVFUnk5WnZrK2l5eGZjOVRGNkRHUlU9
https://bids01.jaggaer.com/apps/Router/PublicEventDownload?file=U291cmNpbmdldmVudC8xMjA4MjIzLTE1NjM4NDUxODBBcHBlbmRpeCBYX1VUQSBMZWdhbCBEZXNjcmlwdGlvbiBhbmQgRXhoaWJpdCBUQ0UxLVRDRTIucGRm&auth=MDpBRVMyI0NQNVp4a2IvSnkxZDNIUm81TGpka2h4M0V4bkpBZDlVSkVFUnk5WnZrK2l5eGZjOVRGNkRHUlU9


Questions  Required Questions 

There are no Questions added to this event.

09 February 202409 February 202409 February 2024


